BID PROPOSAL CHECKLIST

Please submit your proposal in this order

YES NO 1. Bid submittal – one (1) original and one (1) PDF (CD) Copy

YES NO 2. Bid Form signed by authorized representative

YES___ NOWA3. Acknowledgment of addendums

YES NO 4. Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check

YES NO__ 5. Schedule of Value

YES ____ NO___ 6. Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies

YES NO 7. Schedule of Equipment and Materials

YES NO___ 8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)

YES ____ NO___ 9. Drug Free Workplace

YES V NO 10. Trench Safety Affidavit

YES___NO___ 11. Questionnaire

YES NO___ 12. References and Prior Experience Form

YES NO 13. Insurance Certificates

YES NO___ 14. Copy of Appropriate Licenses

YES NO___ 15. Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption

YES___ NO___ 16. Local Preference Affidavit

YES ___ NO___ 17. Conflict of Interest Statement

YES NO 18. Non-Collusion Affidavit

YES ___ NO___ 19. Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725

BID ACKNOWLEDGEMENT COVER PAGE

SUBMIT BIDS TO: Wellington Attn: Clerk's Office 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414 REFER ALL INQUIRIES TO PRIMARY CONTACT:
Purchasing Division

12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414 Ph: **561-791-4154** Wellington

INVITATION TO BID

BID TITLE:

C-24D/South Road New Culvert Replacement Project

BID NO:

202105

NAME OF FIRM, ENTITY, or ORGANIZATION:					
DBF Construction, LLC					
NAME OF CONTACT PERSON	VENDOR MAILING AL		CITY:	ZIP:	STATE:
Mark Giannetti	3710 Park Ce	entral Boulevard North	Pompano Beach	33064	FL
					'-
TIDILE	VENDOR HEADQUAR	TERS ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT):	CITY:	ZIP:	STATE:
Vice President	Same as a	above			
PHONE NUMBER:	j Game de l	FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICAT	TON NUMBER (EIN):	<u> </u>	
954-532-9869		20-5301466			
EMAIL ADDRESS:		STATE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS LICE	NSE NUMBER (IF APPLI	CABLE)	
Alejandra@dbf-construction.com		CGC1512467 / CU	C1224228		
FAX NUMBER:		0901312401100	01224320		
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE (Please Check One):				***************************************	
Corporation Partnership	PROPRIET	TORSHIP Joint Ve	enture	Other	П
If Corporation, please provide the following:	1110111121	Joint Ve	inture []	Other	
01	5 2021		<u></u> .		
(A)Date of incorporation.		(B) State or Country of	Incorporation: Flor	ida	
Worth / D	ay / Year				

BID FORM

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

PRO	OJECT: C-24D/South Road New Culvert Replacement Project Date:1/5/2021	
BIDI	DDER:DBF Construction, LLC	
THIS	IS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:	
Clerl 1230	llington rk's Office 00 Forest Hill Boulevard llington, FL 33414	
1.	The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with OWNE included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and contract Documents.	uments for the
2.	BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bid without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance after the posting of the recommended award. BIDDER will sign and submit the Agreement with the Bonds and of required by the Bidding Requirements within 15 days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.	e for 120 days
3.	In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:	
	(a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of all wacknowledged): Date None Addenda Number Addenda Number Addenda Number Addenda Number Sce adden	
	Date Addenda Number See or	tached.
	(b) BIDDER has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, Site, locality conditions, Laws, and Regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance, or furnishing of the	, and all local
	(c) BIDDER has studied carefully all reports and drawings of subsurface conditions and drawings of physical confirming and accepts the determination as set forth in the Bidding Document of the technical data contained in such reports and drawings upon which BIDDER is entitled to rely.	ditions which, s of the extent
	(d) BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully studies examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in (c) pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at the site or otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance of the Work as BIDDER considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of the Work at the Contract Pr Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, and examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data are or will be required by such purposes.	above) which or furnishing ice, within the no additional
	(e) BIDDER has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract Documents existing Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate lounderground Facilities. No additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar informations respect of said Underground Facilities are or will be required by BIDDER in order to perform and furnish the Contract price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents	cation of said tion or data in the Work at the

- (f) BIDDER has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports, and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- (g) BIDDER has given OWNER written notice of all conflicts, errors or discrepancies that it has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to BIDDER.
- (h) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over OWNER.
- 4. BIDDER agrees to perform all the Work described in Contract Documents, subject to adjustments as provided therein, for the Prices BIDDER provides on the Schedule of Values.
- 5. BIDDER declares it understands that the unit quantities shown on the Bid Form Unit Price Schedule are approximate only and not guaranteed and are subject to either increase or decrease; and that should the quantities of any of the items of Work be increased, the BIDDER agrees to do the additional Work at the unit prices set out herein, and should the quantities be decreased, BIDDER also understands that final payment shall be made on actual quantities completed at the unit prices, and shall make no claims for anticipated profits for any decrease in the quantities.
- 6. The BIDDER further declares its understands the OWNER may elect to construct only a portion of the Work covered by these Documents and BIDDER agrees to perform that portion of the Work for which BIDDER is awarded a Contract at the unit prices quoted herein.
- 7. BIDDER agrees that the Work:

C-24D/South Road New Culvert Replacement Project shall be Substantially Complete within sixty (60) days of Notice to Proceed and Finally Complete within seventy-five (75) days of Notice to Proceed. Work hours Monday- Friday 7:00am – 6:00pm, excluding holidays.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

- 8. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
 - (a) Required Bid security in the form of Bid Bond.
 - (b) Schedule of Values.
 - (c) List other documents as pertinent.
- 9. Communications concerning this Bid shall be telephoned or addressed to:

Name:	Mark Giannetii 3710 Park Central Blvd North, Pompano Beach, FL 33064				
Address:					
Phone No.:	954-532-9869	Fax: N/A	***************************************		

- 10. BIDDER'S Florida Contractor's License No. CGC1512467 / CUC1224328
- 11. BIDDER covenants that it is qualified to do business in the State of Florida and has attached evidence of BIDDER'S qualification to do business in the State of Florida, or if not attached, BIDDER covenants to obtain such evidence within five days of request by OWNER to provide evidence.

Name		(SEAL)
An Individual		
If BIDDER is		

Signature:		
Doing business as		
Business Address:		
Phone Number:	Fax Number	
A Partnership		
Firm's Name	(SE	AL)
General Partner Signature:		
Business Address:		
Phone Number:	Fax Number	
A Corporation		TRUC TO LIABOR OF
Corporation's Name DBF Construction, LLC	(SE	EAL)
State of Incorporation 7/2013		SEAL 5
Authorized Person: Mark Giannetii		= C A ODIDA.
Title: Vice President		
Signature:		
leffrey Melnechuck	(Secre	tary)
Signature: J. V. Helly		····· 3 /
Business Address: 3710 Park Central Blvd North	, Pompano Beach, FL 33064	
Phone Number: <u>954-532-9869</u>	Fax Number	

BID BOND/SECURITY

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we DBF Construction, LLC as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Old Republic Surety Company a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Wellington, Purchasing Dept., 12300 Forest Hill Boulevard, Wellington, FL 33414 as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Ten Percent (10%) of amount bid for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the said Principal has submitted a bid for ITB #202105 - C-24D/South Road New Culvert Replacement Project NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. ON Signed and sealed January 6, 2021 DBF Construction, LLC Witnesses: Seal Old Republic Surety Company Seal Donald W. Burden, Attorney-in-Fact



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and appoint: GUS E. ZERVOS, STEPHEN M. ZERVOS, DAVID C. LANGE, ANGELO G. ZERVOS, MICHAEL G. ZERVOS, DONALD W. BURDEN of SOUTHFIELD, MI

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority for and on behalf of the company as surety, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (if a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, (other than bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, or black lung bonds), as follows:

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. This appointment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18,1982.

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president or assistant vice president, in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

- (i) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant secretary; or
- (ii) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or
- (iii) when duly executed and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

signature and	seal when so used shall	have the same force	and effect as though man	ually affixed.	ici sarctysnip obligations of th	e company, and such
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, OLD REP	JBLIC SURETY CO	MPANY has caused these	presents to be sign	ned by its proper officer, and its	s corporate seal to be
affixed this	17th day of	— • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ber 2020			
			WHITE SURE		OLD REPUBLIC SURETY	COMPANY
Lau	Assistant Secreta	<i>u</i> v	SEAL TOUR SEAL	The state of the s	Men Inlie President	
STATE OF WISCO	NSIN, COUNTY OF WA	UKESHA - SS	Walter Manual Ma		President	
	17th day of	December	2020 personali	v came hefore me	Alan Pavlic	
and	Karen J Haffner		,, porconan		fficers of the OLD REPUBLIC	
they are the said off	icers of the corporation	aforesaid, and that t	he seal affixed to the above	e instrument is the at by the authority o	me duly sworn, did severally of seal of the corporation, and that if the board of directors of said. Market Research Court of the board of directors of said.	at said corporate seal corporation.
				My Comn	nission Expires: Septemb	er 28, 2022
CERTIFICATE					iotary's commission does not in	
I, the undersig	ned, assistant secretar	of the OLD REPU	BLIC SURETY COMPANY	, a Wisconsin corp	oration, CERTIFY that the for	egoing and attached
		d has not been rev	oked; and furthermore, that	at the Resolutions	of the board of directors set f	orth in the Power of
Attorney, are now in	n force.					
46-5195	SEAL SEAL	Signed and seale	ed at the City of Brookfield,	WI this 6th	_{day of} _January	

ZERVOS GROUP, INC.

ORSC 22262 (3-06)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE
1	Pre-Construction, VûW Engmeening Permit- :Submittal and Admin tees			
1	(PLEASE ENTER \$250 FOR THIS ITEM)	LS	1	\$250.00
2	Filter Fabric (inlets)	EA	2	\$ 227.50
3	Silt Fence	LF	500	\$2.75
4	Turbidity Barrier	EA	2	\$ 565.00
5	Corrugated Aluminum Pipe 72"	LF	40	\$ 309.25
6	Ditch Bottom Inlet, Type H	EA	2	\$10,503.57
7	Reinforced Concrete Pipe 72"	LF	152	\$ 397.82
8	Rip-Rap, Fiber Filter	SY	800	\$ 7.50
9	Rip-Rap, Rubble	TON	750	\$ 94.25
10	Concrete Collar	CY	10	\$682.50
11	Asphalt Mix, Type SP 12.5 (<300 Tons)	TON	8	\$ 330.00
12	Base Rock, Limerock 8"	SY	120	\$ 19.83
13	PVC Pipe Sleeves (All Sizes)	LF	20	\$ 80.50
14	Sod, Bahia	SY	1560	\$ 7.50
15	Stabilization, Subgrade	SY	60	\$ 17.00
16	Demo	LS	1	\$4,000.00
17	Thennoplastic, 6" Solid Yellow	LF	50	\$ 50.00
	Construction Total (1-17)		1	
			ĺ	
	General Conditions			
18	AS-BUILTS	LS	1	\$7,000.00
19	EROSION CONTROL	LS	I	\$6,000.00
20	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$5,000.00
21	MATERIAL TESTING ALLOWANCE (OWNER CONTROLLED)	LS	I	\$100.00
22	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$24,500.00
23	OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY (15% OF CONSTRUCTION			ф20.062.55
23	COST OF ITEMSI-17)	LS	15%	\$30,962.55
	Contingency Total (18-23)		1	\$73,562.55
	Grand Total			\$ 279,980.43

SCHEDULE OF SUBCONTRACTORS

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Discipline	Subcontractor	Address City, ST, Zip	License Number
Striping	Fine- Line Striping, Inc	4915 Georgia Ave, West Palm Beach, FL 33405	U-21886
Preconstruction V	ideos Agua Productions	19100 SE Crosswinds In Jupiter, FL, 33478	
Surveying	Compass Point Surveyors	3710 Park Central Boulevard North Pompano Beach, FL 33064	7535

Address of Subcontractor may be considered in accordance with Wellington's Local Preference Policy

SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Item	Manufacturer	Description
Please equipmen	it list attached.	

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

Th	his sworn statement is submitted to	Village of Wellington
by	Mark Giannetii	[print name of the public entity]
fo	[print individual's name and title]	
	[print name of entity submitting sv	worn statement]
wl	hose business address is 3710 Park (Central Blvd North, Pompano Beach, FL 33064
an	nd (if applicable) its Federal Employer	Identification Number (FEIN) is 20-5301466
•	atement.	ocial Security Number of the individual signing this sworn

- 2. I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services or any contract for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
- 3. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), <u>Florida Statutes</u>, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 4. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
 - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
 - 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 5. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(c), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 6. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. [Please indicate which statement applies.]

Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. [attach a copy of the final order]
I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.
STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Broward
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence or online notarization, this 5th day of January, 20 21 by Mark Giannetti as Vice President (INSERT TITLE), of DBF Construction, LLC [INSERT NAME OF ENTITY – ie: corporation, limited liability company, etc.), (insert status ie: a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida), who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification Driver's License # or (other identification) (describe)
Alejandra Villatoro- GG919201
[Notary's Signature and Seal] Print Notary Name and Commission No. Form PUR 7068 (Rev. 04/10/91)
M/R 03/06/92
ALEJANDRA VILLATORO MY COMMISSION # GG 919201 EXPIRES: October 2, 2023 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Preference may be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more Bids which are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the Owner for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a Bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program may be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie Bids will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business must attest to the following:

- 1. We publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. We inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drugfree workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. We give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. We, in the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. We impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. We make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Contractor's Signature

TRENCH SAFETY AFFIDAVIT

(FAI	LURE TO CO	MPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESUL	T IN THE BID BEING DECLARED I	NON-RESPONSIVE)	
DBF	Construction	on, LLC (NAME OF FIRM)	hereby provides written assurance that	compliance with	
Standard	ls, (OSHA) 29	ty Standards identified in the Occupation	onal Safety and Health Administration differed to during trench excavation in a	's Excavation Safety	
The unde	ersigned ackno	wledges that included in the various iterida "Trench Safety Act" as summarize	ems of the proposal and in the Total Pred below: (Attach additional sheets as	oposal Price are costs for necessary).	
	Schedule Item	Trench Safety Measure (S	lope, Trench Shield, etc.)	Cost	
-	5,7	Slope at \$1.00 LF		\$ 192.00	
		-			
		Total \$ 192.00			
9	7/5/		4/5/0004		
	(Sign	nature)	1/5/2021 (Date)		
STATE (_{OF} Florida		(2)		
COUNT	Y OF Browa	ard			
5th day TITLE), compan known	of <u>Januar</u> , of <u>DBF Co</u> y, etc.), (insert	y , 20 21 by DBF Const onstruction, LLC [INS status ie: a corporation existing under who has produced as identification	means of months physical presence or ruction, LLC as Vice Preserving Process as a vice Preserving Pres	esident (INSERT poration, limited liability	
Notary P	ublic Signature	e and Seal	Alejandra Villatoro-GG91920 Print Notary Name and Commission N		
_	Thit Notary Name and Commission No.				

QUESTIONNAIRE

1.	How many years has your organization been in business? 14	Years	
2. Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you? If so, where and why?			
	No	•	
3. —	Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance? Yes		
4. [10%	Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details inc) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each	cluding a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess ch subcontractor(s).	of the perc
	Subcontractor	Work to be Performed	
	Fine- Line Striping, Inc	Striping	
	Agua Productions	Preconstruction Videos	
	Compass Point Surveyors	Surveying	
	What equipment do you own that is available for the work?	See equipment list attached.	
	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?	one	
	What equipment will you rent for the proposed work?	е	
	State the name of your proposed project manager and give details	of his or her qualifications and experience in managing similar jobs.	

9.	itate the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the address of tolace of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the president and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. If a trade name tate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the trade name.						
10.	e correct name of the Bidder is						
11.	The partnership is a 🗌 Sole Proprietorship, 🔲 Partnership, or 💟 Corporation or 🗌 Other Type of Entity (Fill In).						
12.	The address of principal place of business is 3710 Park Central Blvd North, Pompano Beach, FL 33064	-					
13. F	The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows: Richard L Gibbs III- President	_					
	Mark Giannetti- Vice President						
Je 14.	Effrey Melnechuk- Secretary List all organizations which were predecessors to Bidder or in which the principals or officers of the Bidder were principals or officers. Contraction Contraction						
15.	List and describe all bankruptcy petitions (Voluntary or Involuntary) which have been filed by or against the Bidder, its parent or subsidiar predecessor organizations during the past five (5) years. Include in the description the disposition of each such petition.	ies or					
<u></u>	None						
16.	List and describe all successful Performance or Payment Bond claims made to your surety(ies) during the last five (5) years. The list and do should include claims against the bond of the Bidder and its predecessor organization(s).	— escriptions					
***************************************	None	_					
 17.	List all claims, arbitrations, administrative hearings and lawsuits brought by or against the Bidder or its predecessor organization(s) during (5) years. The list shall include all case names; case, arbitration, or hearing identification numbers; the name of the project over which the arose; and a description of the subject matter of the dispute.						
	None						
18.	List and describe all criminal proceedings or hearings concerning business related offenses in which the Bidder, its principals or officers or organization (s) were defendants.	— predecessor					
	None						

	_ No			
0.	List and disclose any and all business relations with any members of Wellington Council.			
	None			

REFERENCES AND PRIOR EXPERIENCE (PRIME CONTRACTOR)

Bidder Company Name:_	DBF Construction	on, LLC
in the bid documents (in completed cost, project	scope and complexity). I change orders with assoc	perience evidencing successful completion of similar project as described include information on construction methodology, project budget versuiated justification, project schedule versus actual completion time, and provide current names and telephone numbers of agency references for
PROJECT NAME: E	squire Lake Neig	hborhood Improvements
Owner/Reference Name:	City of Pompane	o Beach
Owner/Reference Contact	: Tammy Goo	od Project Manager Title
954-786-5	5512	Tammy.Good@copbfl.com
Phone		Email
Project Location: City of	of Pompano Beach	
Project Description: Inst	tallation of 12,000 +	/- LF of 18" -72" RCP drainage pipe, installation of 96
drainage structure	e. complete road res	storation, installation of 2 outfalls.
Was the Bidder Prime Co	ntractor or Subcontractor?	Bidder was prime contractor
List project scope similari	ties:	
Installation of 400 sheeting and shor		outfalls. Installation of headwalls, dewatering,
Project Cost:	Initial Contract Value	\$_2,829,223.34
	Change Orders	sN/A
	Final Contract Price	<u>\$2,829,223.34</u>
Explain Reason(s) for Cha	ange Orders: N/A	

Project Timeline:	Start Date	February 15,2019	-
	Contract Time Extension	N/A	-
	Completion Date	January 19,2020	-
Explain Reason(s) for Ti	me Extension: N/A		
WAR-19-1			

NOTE: Include additional pages with the same format to list other projects as proof of prior experience. List a minimum of **five (5)** similar projects.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE

REFERENCES AND PRIOR EXPERIENCE (PRIME CONTRACTOR)

Bidder Company Name:_	DBF Constructi	on, LLC			
idder shall provide detailed summary of prior experience evidencing successful completion of similar project as described the bid documents (in scope and complexity). Include information on construction methodology, project budget versus ampleted cost, project change orders with associated justification, project schedule versus actual completion time, and roject litigation if encountered. The Bidder shall provide current names and telephone numbers of agency references for each project provided.					
PROJECT NAME: CL	ulvert Connection C	anal #227			
Owner/Reference Name:	Monroe County				
Owner/Reference Contac	t: Richard G		Vice President		
954-999-			nie@giannetticorp.com		
Phone			nail		
Project Location: Big F	ine Kev. FLorida				
_		of 72" RCP, Conn	ection of 2 deadend canals, road cr		
	ap rubble and heady		solon of 2 deadend canals, load cr	<u>USSIII</u>	
motanation of tip re	ip rubble and neady	ivalis.		***************************************	
					
Was the Bidder Prime Co.	ntractor or Subcontractor?	Bidder was prin	ne contractor		
List project scope similari	ties:				
Installation of 240	LF of 72" RCP. Co	nnection of 2 dea	dend canals, road crossing,		
	rap rubble and hea				
	Tup Tubble und Neu	idivano.			
					
Project Cost:	Initial Contract Value	_{\$} 1.37 Million			
	Change Orders	\$ 24,000.00	No. 40 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
	· ·	<u> </u>			
	Final Contract Price	\$ 1.37 Million			
	ange Orders: County	Added stainless s	teel manatee grades, on both ends	of 72"	
RCP.					

Project Timeline:	Start Date	March 11,2016	
	Contract Time Extension	N/A	
	Completion Date	April 21,2016	
Explain Reason(s) for T	ime Extension: N/A		

NOTE: Include additional pages with the same format to list other projects as proof of prior experience. List a minimum of **five (5)** similar projects.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE

REFERENCES AND PRIOR EXPERIENCE (PRIME CONTRACTOR)

Bidder Company Na	me: DBF Construct	ion, LLC	
in the bid document completed cost, pro	s (in scope and complexity). ject change orders with asso encountered. The Bidder shal	Include information on construction in construction in the constru	completion of similar project as described ction methodology, project budget versus edule versus actual completion time, and ephone numbers of agency references for
PROJECT NAME:_	Bid Pack 11		
Owner/Reference Na	me: <u>City of Oakland Pa</u>	rk	
Owner/Reference Co	ntact:Jim M	oore	Project Manager
	Name	:	Title
954-25	54-9111	Jimm@oa	klandparkfl.gov
Ph	one	Email	
Project Location: C	ity of Oakland Park		
Project Description:	Installation of 8" ductile	water main, installation of 1	8",24",36" drainage and french drair
complete road re	storation, 8" sewer main	repairs minn and overlay.	
7.5.71.11.1			
Was the Bidder Prim	e Contractor or Subcontractor	? Bidder was prime contr	actor
List project scope sin	nilarities: Dewatering ,shee	eting, shoring, installation of	8,000 +/- LF of 24"-36" solid and
	ation of 40 +/- drainage str		
		F4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
Project Cost:	Initial Contract Malus	s 2,037,595.35	
rioject Cost.	Initial Contract Value		
	Change Orders	\$ 635,169.17	_
	Final Contract Price	\$2,672,764.52	··-
Explain Reason(s) fo	r Change Orders: 3 change	orders- Additional drainag	e improvementd, flow control valve
. ,	5		o miprovementa, now control valve

Project Timeline:	Start Date	July 2016	
	Contract Time Extension Completion Date	N/A	
		August 2017	
Explain Reason(s) for Ti	me Extension: N/A		

NOTE: Include additional pages with the same format to list other projects as proof of prior experience. List a minimum of five (5) similar projects.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE

REFERENCES AND PRIOR EXPERIENCE (PRIME CONTRACTOR)

Bidder Company Name:_	DBF Construction	on, LLC
on the bid documents (in completed cost, project	i scope and complexity). change orders with assoc	perience evidencing successful completion of similar project as described Include information on construction methodology, project budget versus ciated justification, project schedule versus actual completion time, and provide current names and telephone numbers of agency references for
PROJECT NAME: Sou	ith 13th Place WM Re	eplacement, Lantana Cove Stormwater Improvements
Owner/Reference Name:	Town of Lantana	
Owner/Reference Contact		Project Manager
	Name	Title
561-540-5758		jdarr@lantana.org
Phone		Email
Project Location: Town	of Lantana	
Project Description: Ins	tallation of 6" PVC C9	900 (DR18) watermain and drainage improvements, dewatering
Was the Bidder Prime Co.	ntractor or Subcontractor?	Bidder was prime contractor
List project scope similari	ties: Installation of 3,0	000 LF of 24"-36" RCP, installation of 20 +/- drainage structure
Project Cost:	Initial Contract Value	\$ <u>1,075,015.00</u>
	Change Orders	\$43,745.24
	Final Contract Price	_{\$} _1,118,760.24
Evaloia Bonco (a) for Ob	One chang	ge order- construction of approx. 427LF 6" PVC water main to rep
explain Reason(s) for Cha	ange Orders:	

Project Timeline:	Start Date	August 1,2018	***************************************
	Contract Time Extension	N/A	
	Completion Date	March 2019	
Explain Reason(s) for	Time Extension: N/A		

NOTE: Include additional pages with the same format to list other projects as proof of prior experience. List a minimum of five (5) similar projects.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE

REFERENCES AND PRIOR EXPERIENCE (PRIME CONTRACTOR)

Bidder Company Na	DBF Constructi	ion, LLC
in the bid documen completed cost, pro	ts (in scope and complexity). bject change orders with asso encountered. The Bidder shal	sperience evidencing successful completion of similar project as described Include information on construction methodology, project budget versus ciated justification, project schedule versus actual completion time, and I provide current names and telephone numbers of agency references for
PROJECT NAME:_	Greenacres Origin	al Section Drainage
Owner/Reference Na	ame: City of Greenad	cres
Owner/Reference Co	ontact: Zach Ga Name	
561-76	62-6426	zgamble@craventhompsom.com
	one	Email
Project Location: (City of Greenacres	
Project Description:	Dredging canals, re-	-slopping of canal embarments, drainage head walls,
		king existing city of lake worth drainage canals.
List project scope sir	milarities:_Dewatering, shee	Bidder was prime contractor eting, shoring. Cofferdaming off canals, installation of 9 headwalls
installation of 24	RCP, installation of drain	age structures, coring and connecting into existing drainage.
Re-sloping and s	shaping of canal depths an	d widths, installation of rip rap rubble on outfalls, and canal banks
Project Cost:	Initial Contract Value	§276,765.50
	Change Orders	\$N/A
	Final Contract Price	\$276,765.50
Explain Reason(s) for	or Change Orders: N/A	

Project Timeline:	Start Date	April 10, 2020		
	Contract Time Extension	N/A		
	Completion Date	September 28, 2020		
Explain Reason(s) for	Time Extension: N/A			
				

NOTE: Include additional pages with the same format to list other projects as proof of prior experience. List a minimum of five (5) similar projects.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE

REFERENCES AND PRIOR EXPERIENCE (PRIME CONTRACTOR)

Bidder Company Na	me:DBF Construct	ion, LLC
completed cost, proj	s (in scope and complexity). ect change orders with asso encountered. The Bidder shal	experience evidencing successful completion of similar project as described Include information on construction methodology, project budget versus ociated justification, project schedule versus actual completion time, and Il provide current names and telephone numbers of agency references for
PROJECT NAME:_	Plantation Golf Estates	s Drainage Improvements
Owner/Reference Na	me: City of Plantation	
Owner/Reference Co	ntact:Joe Degirolmo	Engineer I
	Name	Title
954-79	7-2277	jdegirolmo@plantation.org
Pho	one	Email
Project Location: Cit	ty of Plantation	
Project Description:_	Incorporate the replacer	ment of existing storm drainage structures and pipes located
within city right-of	-way throughout the neig	ghborhoods cast in place pipe technology will also be used for
		asements between homes. A few existing outfall pipes between
nomes are under	sized and will be replace	ed with larger pipes utilizing pipe bursting technology.
Was the Bidder Prime	Contractor or Subcontractor	Page 2 Bidder was prime contractor
List project scope sim	ilarities:	
and project deeps on		
Project Cost:	Initial Contract Value	s 308,012.00
- 10 , 100		NIA
	Change Orders	\$N/A
	Final Contract Price	\$308,012.00
Explain Reason(s) for	Change Orders: N/A	
	-	

Project Timeline:	Start Date	November 22,2019	
	Contract Time Extension	N/A	
	Completion Date	October 7, 2020	
Explain Reason(s) for	Time Extension: N/A		
		Market Control of the	

NOTE: Include additional pages with the same format to list other projects as proof of prior experience. List a minimum of five (5) similar projects.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE

Client#: 6898

DBFCON

Λ	\frown	7	\boldsymbol{n}
м	U	n	IJ.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/12/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

Certificate floider in fled o	r such endorsement(s).				
ZERVOS GROUP INC 24724 Farmbrook P O Box 2067		CONTACT NAME:			
		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 248 355-4411 FAX (A/C, No): 248 355-2175 E-MAIL ADDRESS:			
Southfield, MI 48037-206	37	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAG	iE	NAIC#	
		INSURER A: Valley Forge Insurance Company		0508	
DBF CONSTRU	ICTION LLC	INSURER B : Continental insurance Company	3	5289	
3710 Park Cen		INSURER C : National Fire Insurance Co. Heritord		0478	
Pompano Beach		INSURER D:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		INSURER E :			
		INSURER F:			
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE MIMBER.	DC: (IOIO) - CO			

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR			POLICY EXP		
	^	^	0070749046	08/10/2020	08/10/2021		\$1,000,000
						PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s100,000
						MED EXP (Any one person)	s15,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s1,000,000
				1		GENERAL AGGREGATE	s2,000,000
						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s2,000,000
							s
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Х	X	6078749663	08/10/2020	08/10/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s1,000,000
X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	S
AUTOS AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	S
X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	S
							S
X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	Х	Х	6078749680	08/10/2020	08/10/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	s5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	s5,000,000
DED X RETENTION SO							s
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		Χ	6078749677	08/10/2020	08/10/2021	X PER OTH-	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s1,000,000
(Mandatory In NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s1,000,000
A Leased or Rented			6078749646	08/10/2020	08/10/2021	\$100,000 Limit	
Equipment						\$1,000 Deductible	
Scheduled Equip.						See Below	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X CONTractual X X, C & U GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- POLICY X PRO- POLICY X PRO- AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION SO WORKERS COMPENSATION ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTINER/EXECUTIVE N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Leased or Rented Equipment	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X CONTractual X X, C & U GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT LOC X OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION SO WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Leased or Rented Equipment Scheduled Equip.	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X CONTractual X X, C & U GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT LOC X OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION SO WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Leased or Rented Equipment Scheduled Equip.	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X CONTractual X X, C & U GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT LOC X OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION SO WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORYPARTNER/EXECUTIVE NORMORPHOPRIETORYPARTNER/EXECUTIVE NORMORPHOPRIETORYPARTNER/E	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X CONTractual X X, C & U GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT LOC X OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X MON-OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X MON-OWNED EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE V/N NORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETIOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N/A X 6078749646 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 08/10/2020	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X CONTractual X X, C & U GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT LOC X OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION SO WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER'S LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION SO WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH) If yes, describe under the compensation of the compensat	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X CONTractual X X, C & U GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X HIRED AUTOS X JUMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTIONSO DED X RETENTIONSO DED X RETENTIONSO DED X RETENTIONSO WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS **LIABILITY Y, N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?* N/A NY APPOPRIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) illustration of coverage only.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
ILLUSTRATION OF COVERAGE ONLY	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	and one

Ron DeSantis, Governor

Halsey Beshears, Secretary



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

LYSSENKO, ILIA V

DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC 3710 PARK CENTRAL BLVD N POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1512467

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

Ron DeSantis, Governor

Halsey Beshears, Secretary



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

LYSSENKO, ILIA V

DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC 3710 PARK CENTRAL BLVD N POMPANO BRACH FL 33064

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224328

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2020 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBA: DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC
Business Name: DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC

Receipt #:130-258258

Business Type: CONTRACTOR (GENERAL Business Type: CONTRACTOR)

Owner Name: ILIA LYSSENKO Business Location: 3710 PARK CENTRAL BLVD

Business Opened:10/09/2013 State/County/Cert/Reg:CGC1512467 Exemption Code:

POMPANO BEACH Business Phone: 954-892-1697

Seats

Employees 8

Machines

Professionals

			Vending Business Only	у		
	Number of Machin	es:		Vending Type	»:	
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
27.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.0

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TA). RECEIPT

Rooms

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC 3710 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064

Receipt #20C-19-00001493 Paid 07/07/2020 27.00

2020 - 2021



CITY OF POMPANO BEACH BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT FISCAL YEAR: 2020 - 2021

Business Tax Receipt Valid from: October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021

4472527 9/21/2020

DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC 3710 N PARK CENTRAL BL

POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

THIS IS NOT A BILL

THIS IS YOUR BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT. PLEASE POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT THE BUSINESS LOCATION.

BUSINESS OWNER: DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC

BUSINESS LOCATION: 3710 N PARK CENTRAL BL POMPANO BEACH FL

RECEIPT NO: CLASSIFICATION

21-00102650 CONTRACTOR GENERAL (GC)

21-00102652 ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION (1A-4C)

NOTICE: A NEW APPLICATON MUST BE FILED IF THE BUSINESS NAME, OWNERSHIP OR ADDRESS IS CHANGED. THE ISSUANCE OF A BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT SHALL NOT BE DEEMED A WAIVER OF ANY PROVISION OF THE CITY CODE NOR SHALL THE ISSUANCE OF A BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT BE CONSTRUED TO BE A JUDGEMENT OF THE CITY AS TO THE COMPETENCE OF THE APPLICANT TO TRANSACT BUSINESS. THIS DOCUMENT CANNOT BE ALTERED.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

This Proposal/Agreement (whichever is applicable) is subject to the conflict of interest provisions of the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and the Florida Statutes. During the term of this Agreement and any renewals or extensions thereof, the VENDOR shall disclose to WELLINGTON any possible conflicts of interests. The VENDOR's duty to disclose is of a continuing nature and any conflict of interest shall be immediately brought to the attention of WELLINGTON. The terms below shall be defined in accordance with the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY.

DIA	CONTENT TOM
	CONFLICT:

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no potential conflict of interest for this Agreement due to any other clients, contracts, or property interests.

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no employment or other contractual relationship with any WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official.

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no officer, director, partner or proprietor that is a WELLINGTON purchasing agent, other employee, elected official or appointed official. The term "purchasing agent", "elected official" or "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include the respective individual's spouse or child, as defined in Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.

To the best of our knowledge, no WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official has a material or ownership interest (5% ownership) in our business. The term "employee", "elected official" and "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include such respective individual's relatives and household members as described and defined in the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics.

[To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no current clients that are presently subject to the jurisdiction of WELLINGTON's Planning, Zoning and Building Department.

POTENTIAL CONFLICT:

[] The undersigned business, by attachment to this form, submits information which may be a <u>potential conflict</u> of interest due to any of the above listed reasons or otherwise.

THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT THE FAILURE TO CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BLOCKS ABOVE OR TO ATTACH THE DOCUMENTATION OF ANY POSSIBLE CONFLICTS OF INTEREST MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID/PROPOSAL OR IN THE IMMEDIATE CANCELLATION OF YOUR AGREEMENT, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE.

DBF Construction, LLC

COMPANY NAME

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Mark Giannetti

NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

Vice President

TITLE

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of Florida	
County of Broward	
Being duly sworn deposes and says:	
That he/she is an officer of the parties making the forgoing bid submit agreement, or connection with any individual, firm, partnership, corposervices, supplies or equipment, either directly or indirectly, and is in premiums, rebates, or gratuities are permitted with, prior to, or after a violation of this provision may result in disqualification, contract caservices, and the possible removal of Bidder from the vendor Bid lists.	ration or other entity submitting a bid for materials, all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. No ny delivery of material or provision of services. Any
	DBF Construction, LLC
	Name of Bidder
	Mark Giannetii
	Print name of designated signatory
	Mil
	Signature
	Vice President
	Title
company, etc.), (insert status ie: a corporation existing under the laws known to me or who has produced as identification Driver' identification) (describe) ALEJANDRA VILLATORO MY COMMISSION # GG 919201 EXPIRES: October 2, 2023 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	as <u>Vice President</u> (INSERT ME OF ENTITY – ie: corporation, limited liability of the State of Florida), \checkmark who is personally
(Affix Seal Here)	
	Alejandra Villatoro
	(Name Printed)
	8273 Severn Drive Apt A Boca Raton, FL 33433
	My commission expires 10/02/2023

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTE § 215.4725

Mark Giannetti

I,	Mark Giannetti, on behalf of	DBF Construction, LLC	_, certifies
	Print Name	Company Name	
that	DBF Construction, LLC Company Name	oes not:	
1.	Participate in a boycott of Israel; and		
2.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel list; and		
3.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List; and		
4.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List; and		
5.	Has not engaged in business operations in Cuba or Syria.		
	Signature		
	Vice President Title		
	1/5/2021 Date		

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on July 3, 2013, effective July 3, 2013.

The document number of this limited liability company is L13000095337.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2020, that its most recent annual report was filed on January 8, 2020, and that its status is active.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighth day of January, 2020



LAUNULEUL Secretary of State

Tracking Number: 1446487081CC

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication



COMPLETED PROJECT REFERENCES

CITY OF OAKLAND PARK- BID PACK 11 5100 NE 12TH TER., OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334

Initial Contract Value: \$2,037,595.35 Final Contract Value: \$2,672,764.52

JIM MOORE

954-630-4432 JIMM@OAKLANDPARKFL.GOV

SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF 8" DUCTILE WM INSTALLATION OF 18", 24", AND 36" DRAINAGE AND FRENCH DRAIN, COMPLETE ROAD REHABILITATION, 8" SEWER MAIN REPAIRS, MILL AND OVERLAY

COMPLETED: AUGUST 2017

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH: ESQUIRE LAKE NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT AMOUNT \$2,829,223.34

OWNER: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

2019

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 04/01/2019

SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF 49 INLET STRUCTURES, 3,815 LF RCP/PVC DRAINAGE PIPE (15" TO 42" DIAMETER) 3,883 LF EXFILTRATION TRENCH, INLET WEIRS, LAKE OUTFALLS, STORMWATER BYPASS PUMPING, EROSION PROTECTION MEASURES AND TURBIDITY BARRIERS, ENDWALLS, 16,218 SY SWALE RE-GRADING AND SODDING, TREE PROTECTION, IRRIGATION, REALIGNMENT OF EXISTING WATERMAIN DRAINAGE INLET CONFLICTS; SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY & MISCELLANEOUS RESTORATION, 6,960 SY OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION RESTORATION, SANITARY LATERAL RESTORATION, DEWATERING, REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, DRAINAGE PIPE AND INLETS.

Completed May 2020

PALM BEACH COUNTY: South County Phase 5 8100 Forest Hill Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33413 CONTRACT AMOUNT \$2,065,681.87

JOSEPH TANACREDI P: 561-493-6088 E-mail: jtanacredi@pbcwater.com

SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALL APPROXIMATELY 12,000 LF OF 6" WM, 1,000 LF OF 8" WM, 4,000 LF OF 12" WATER MAIN, 8" AERIAL WATER MAIN CROSSING AND APPROXIAMTELY 285 WATER SERVICES.

COMPLETED: DECEMBER 2018

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH: REUSE SYSTEM PHASE I 1205 NE 5TH AVE., POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 CONTRACT AMOUNT \$1,767,428.87

TAMMY GOOD- PROJECT MANAGER III 954-650-7783, E-MAIL: TAMMY.GOOD1@COPBFL.COM

SCOPE OF WORK: 9,000 FT OF RECLAIMED WATER MAIN FROM 4" TO 16" DIAMETER, PROJECT ALSO INCLUDED TRENCH RESTORATION AND MILL & OVERLAY

COMPLETED: SEPTEMBER 2018

TOWN OF LANTANA 510 W Pine Street, Lantana, FL 33462 CONTRACT AMOUNT \$1,118,760.24

Project: South Lake Drive Forcemain Replacement, South 13th Place WM Replacement, Lantana Cove Stormwater Improvements

Jerry Darr- Utilities Assitant Director P: 561-540-5758 E-mail: jdarr@lantana.org

SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF 6" PVC C900 (DR18) FORCE MAIN, 6" PVC C900 (DR18) WATER MAIN AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, DEWATERING

COMPLETED: MARCH 2019

TARPON HARBOR 9805 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY, MARATHON, FL 33050 \$1,174,000.00

ANDREW TOPPINO, 305-797-5839 AJTOPPINO@GMAIL.COM

SCOPE OF WORK: WATER MAIN, FIRE MAIN, GRAVITY SEWER, AND VACUUM SEWER

COMPLETED NOVEMBER 2015

CITY OF WESTON 2599 S POST RD, WESTON, FLORIDA 33069 \$1.03 Million

KARL THOMPSON- ASSITANT CITY MANAGER, 954-385-2600 KTHOMPSON@WESTON.ORG EAC CONSULTING, INC., DONNA GRACE, 954-599-3710 DGRACE@EACONSULT.COM

COUNTRY ISLES WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT

SCOPE OF WORK: REPLACE WATER SERVICES, MILL & OVERLAY, STRIPING, AND CONCRETE

COMPLETED OCTOBER 2015

CITY OF LIGHTHOUSE POINT CONTRACT AMOUNT \$115,746.00 FRANK MCDONOUGH PARK

CHARLES SCHRAMM, 954-650-7783, E-MAIL: CSCHRAMM@LIGHTHOUSEPOINT.COM

SCOPE OF WORK: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN CITY PARK, WITH ASSOCIATED RESTORATION

COMPLETED: SEPTEMBER 2018

BROWARD COUNTY WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICES
2555 WEST COPANS ROAD, POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33069
GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS 954-999-2680

COUNTY NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BID PACK #11 - BID NO. 1152/8629

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY 49,000 OF WATERMAIN, 45,000 LF OF RECLAIMED WATERMAIN, 29,350 LF OF RCP STORM SEWER WITH EXFILTRATION TRENCHES, 44,870 LF OF SANITARY SEWER UP TO 16' DEPTHS, 1630 LF OF FORCEMAIN, 750 SEWER LATERALS WITH PRIVATE SIDE SEWER TO HOMES, 780 WATER SERVICES INCLUDING PRIVATE PROPERTY CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING HOME. MAIN LINE PIPE RANGE IN SIZE FROM 4" TO 48" IN DIAMETER. 124,000 SY OF ROADWAY REPLACEMENT, 33,000 SY OF DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT, 40,000 SY OF SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT AND 122,000 SY OF SOD AND SWALE RESTORATION.

COMPLETED SEPTEMBER 2014

UAZ 303 WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY 3,400 LF OF GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, WITH 18 LATERALS AND MODIFICATIONS OF 2 LIFT STATIONS, 8,000 LF OF 4" - 16" WATER MAIN, 34 WATER SERVICES, CUTTING CAPPING, AND ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER MAINS

COMPLETED MARCH 2012

UAZ 307 & 315 WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY 17,000 LF OF 8"- 12" GRAVITY SEWER, 340 SEWER LATERALS, 20,000 LF OF 6" - 12" WATER MAIN, 290 WATER SERVICES, ABANDON OF 22,000 LF OF EXISTING WATER MAIN, PROPOSED LIFT STATION, REPLACEMENT OF PUMPS AT EXISTING LIFT STATIONS, 2000 LF OF FORCEMAIN, ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT OF BASE AND ASPHALT APPROXIMATELY 49,000 SY

COMPLETED NOVEMBER 2011

CITY OF NORTH LAUDERDALE 701 SOUTHWEST 71ST AVENUE, NORTH LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33068 GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS 954-999-2680

HIGHLAND COURT IMPROVEMENTS

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY WATERMAIN WITH SERVICES, STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER WITH LATERALS, PARKING LOT REPLACEMENT, CONCRETE CURBS GUTTERS AND SIDEWALKS FOR HIGHLAND COURT COMPLEX

COMPLETED JANUARY 2013

PALM BEACH COUNTY WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 8100 FOREST HILL BOULEVARD, WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33413 GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS 954-999-2680 \$677,000.00

BELVEDERE HOMES PHASE 2

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY 5,800 LF OF 15" - 48" STORM SEWER, 16,000 LF OF WATERMAIN 8" - 12" DIAMETER, 14,000 LF OF 8" VACUUM SEWER, VACUUM PITS AND LATERALS, WATER SERVICES, ROADWAY RESTORATION, SWALE GRADING

COMPLETED FEBRUARY 2013

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 100 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS 954-999-2680

SHADY BANKS SMALL WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT # 11471

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY 7,000 LF OF 6" - 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT, WITH 134 WATER SERVICES, ASPHALT TRENCH PATCH, ASPHALT OVERLAY, CUT PLUG AND GROUT ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER MAINS

COMPLETED JANUARY 2014

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 2600 HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33021 GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS 954-999-2680 \$1.37 Million

WATER MAIN PROGRAM PHASE 1 HOLLYWOOD BLVD TO JOHNSON ST FROM N 46TH AVE TO N 52ND AVE

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY 27,000 LF OF 4" - 12" WATERMAIN WITH 150 WATER SERVCES, CUT, CAP AND GROUT ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATERMAINS, ASPHALT TRENCH REPLACEMENT, AND ASPHALT **OVERLAY**

COMPLETED JULY 2014

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II, N 72ND AVE TO N76TH AVE FROM POLK ST TO JOHNSON ST PROJECT # 12-5116

\$677,000.00

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY, INSTALLATION OF 27,000 LF OF NEW WATER MAIN AND 605 WATER SERVICES. MAIN LINE PIPE SIZES RANGED FROM 6" TO 12" IN DIAMETER

COMPLETED OCTOBER 2015

CUDJOE, SUMMERLAND, AND UPPER SUGARLOAF KEYS, FLORIDA \$1.5 Million

GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS. 954-999-2680

CUDJOE REGIONAL WASTEWATER INNER ISLANDS COLLECTION SYSTEM & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY, INSTALLATION OF 4,000 LF OF NEW WATER MAIN, 99,000 LF OF GRAVITY SEWER, 1,783 SEWER LATERALS, 32 AREA LIFT STATIONS, 157,000 LF OF FORCE MAIN, 416 GRINDER PUMP STATIONS, 2 BRIDGE CROSSINGS, AND 2 MASTER LIFT STATIONS. MAIN LINE PIPE SIZES RANGED FROM 2" TO 16" IN DIAMETER.

COMPLETED DECEMBER 2015

MONROE COUNTY

1.37 Million

GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS, 954-999-2680

CULVERT CONNECTION CANAL #227

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY 200 LINEAR FEET OF 60 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE WITH 2 ENDWALLS

COMPLETED APRIL 2016

HARD ROCK STADIUM

2.5 Million

M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC. MIKE ACETI 561-513-3815

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY 120 LF OF 16 INCH DIP, 12 WET TAP & HYDRANT INSTALLATIONS, 3600 LF OF 36 INCH DRAINAGE AND 54 MANHOLES AND CATCH BASES

COMPLETED JUNE 2017

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT 13-5119

CONTRACT AMOUNT \$3,000,000

GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS, 954-999-2680

SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF WATER MAIN

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY: INSTALL 116,000 LF OF WATERMAIN AND DRAINAGE. MAIN LINE RANGED IN SIZE FROM 4" TO 48". PROJECT ALSO INCLUDED 945 WATER SERVICES AND ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATERMAINS.

COMPLETED MARCH 2018

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT 13-5119

CONTRACT AMOUNT \$3,000,000

GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP., RICHARD GIBBS, 954-999-2680

SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF WATER MAIN

SCOPE OF WORK: LABOR ONLY: INSTALL 116,000 LF OF WATERMAIN AND DRAINAGE. MAIN LINE RANGED IN SIZE FROM 4" TO 48". PROJECT ALSO INCLUDED 945 WATER SERVICES AND ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATERMAINS.

COMPLETED MARCH 2018

DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC CURRENT CONTRACTS

BROWARD COUNTY: FLL GREEN BELT PARK IRRIGATION MAIN EXTENSION
CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$1,327,293.75
OWNER: BROWARD COUNTY
2019-2020

SCOPE OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF THE PROXIMATELY 6,000 LF OF 8" AND 4" IRRIGATION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM. THE IRRIGATION MAIN INSTALLATION INCLUDES CROSSING UNDER THE FEC AND FDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY WITH TWO DIRECTIONAL DRILL OPERATIONS AND TWO JACK AND BORE OPERATIONS. THE MAIN WILL ALSO BE INTERCONNECTED AT THE SEVEN LOCATIONS. UPGRDES MADE TO THE EXISTING IRRIGATION PUMP LOCATED AT THE NE POND AND ALSO THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW BOOSTER PUMP AT THE SOUTH GREEN BELT BUFFER PRIOR TO CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING SYSTEM. UPGRADE, PROGRAMING MAXICOM SYSTEM.

CITY OF GREENACRES
CONTRACT AMOUNT 276,765.50
OWNER: CITY OF GREENACRES, LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT
2020
PERCENTAGE COMPLETE: 95%

SCOPE OF WORK: DREDGING CANALS, RE-SLOPPING OF CANAL EMBARKMENTS, DRAINAGE HEAD WALLS, RE-STRUCTURING, RE-SLOPPING, DEMUCKING EXISTING CITY OF LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE CANALS,

CITY OF NORTH MIAMI
CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$441,049.00
PROJECT: WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NW 8TH AVENUE
2020

SCOPE OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 8-INCH DIAMETER C-900 WATER MAIN TO REPLACE THE EXISTING 6-INCH ACP AND 2 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPES. RELOCATION OF WATER METERS FROM REAR OF THE PLOTS TO FRONT OF LOTS, THE ADDITION OF FIRE HYDRANTS AND RIGHT OF WAY UTILITY EASEMENT RESTORATION.

CITY OF PLANTATION: GOLF ESTATES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT AMOUNT \$308,012.00

SCOPE OF WORK: INCORPORATE THE REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND PIPES LOCATED WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY THROUGHOUT THE NEIGHBORHOODS CAST IN PLACE PIPE TECHNOLOGY WILL ALSO BE USED FOR EXISTING OUTFALL PIPES LOCATED IN DRAINAGE EASEMENTS BETWEEN HOMES. A FEW EXISTING OUTFALL PIPES BETWEEN HOMES ARE UNDERSIZED AND WILL BE REPLACES WITH LARGER PIPES UTILIZING PIPE BURSTING TECHNOLOGY.

Mark Giannetti / Vice President 1850 NW 15th AVE., SUITE 225 POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33069 Ph: 954-532-9869 Fax: 954-532-9897 Mark@dbfconst.comcastbiz.net



Mark Giannetti has over 25 years' construction experience as a project manager, estimator, superintendent, foreman, and general partner, and owner in the underground construction industry with governmental agencies in Florida.

EMPLOYMENT:

Giannetti Contracting Corp. 1994 – 2004 Operator, Foreman, Director of Field Operations for

<u>Underground Utility Crews</u>

JC Fodale Group of Florida 2004-2006 <u>Superintendent</u>

DBF Construction, LLC 2006- Present <u>Vice President / Partner</u>

RECENT PROJECTS:

City of Oakland Park, Florida - Bid Pack 11 - 2017

Contract Amount: \$2,037,595.35

• This project included the installation of 8" ductile water main, 18", 24", and 36" drainage and french drain, complete road rehabilitation, 8" sewer main repairs, mill and overlay.

Palm Beach County, Florida – South County Phase 5 - 2018

Contract Amount: \$2,065,681.87

• This neighborhood infrastructure improvement project included the installation of approximately 12,000 LF of 6" water main, 1,000 LF of 8" water main, 4,000 LF of 12" water main, 8" aerial water main crossing and approximately 285 water services.

City of Pompano Beach, Florida – Reuse System Phase I - 2018

Contract Amount: \$1,767,428.87

• This neighborhood infrastructure project included the installation of 9,000 FT of reclaimed water main from 4" to 16" diameter, also included trench restoration and mill & overlay.

Town of Lantana, Florida – South Lake Drive Force main Replacement, South 13th Place Water Main Replacement, Lantana Cove Stormwater Improvements - 2018

Contract Amount: \$1,118,760.24

• This project included the installation of 6" PVC C900 (DR18) force main, 6" PVC C900 (DR18) water main and drainage improvements, dewatering.

Monroe County, Florida – Tarpon Harbour- 2015

Contract Amount: \$1,174,000.00

• This project included installation of sewer force main, high pressure fire main, water main, drainage, gravity sewer, drainage outfall into the Gulf of Mexico, and vacuum sewer.

City of Weston, Florida – Country Isles Water Service Replacement 2015 Contract \$1,003,000.00.

• This project consisted of various water service replacements including wet taps, taps on existing main, open cut and/or directional drilling missile installation. Mill & overlay, striping and concrete.

City of Lighthouse Point, Florida – Frank McDonough Park - 2018 Contract Amount: \$115,746.00

 Project included the installation of approximately 12,000 LF of 6" water main, 1,000 LF of 8" water main, 4,000 LF of 12" water main, 8" aerial water main crossing and approximately 285 water services.

Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department, Florida/ Giannetti Contracting Corp. – Belvedere Homes Phase 2 - 2013

Contract Amount: \$ 677,000.00

This project consisted of labor only. Installation of 5,800 LF of 15" – 48" storm water. 16,000 LF of water main 8" – 12" diameter, 14,000 LF of 8" vacuum sewer, vacuum pits and laterals, water services, roadway restoration, swale grading.

City of Hollywood, Florida / Giannetti Contracting Corp. – Water Main Program Phase I: Hollywood Blvd. to Johnson St. from N 46th avenue to N 52nd avenue - 2014

Contract Amount: \$664,000

 This project consisted of labor only. Installation of 27,000 LF new water main and 605 water services. Main line pipe sizes ranged from 6" to 12" in diameter.

City of Hollywood, Florida / Giannetti Contracting Corp. – Water Main Program Phase I: Hollywood Blvd. to Johnson St. from N 46^{th} avenue to N 52^{nd} avenue. - 2014

Contract Amount: \$1,037,000.00

• This project consisted of labor only. Installation of labor only 27,000 LF of 4" – 12" water main with 150 water services, cut, cap, and grout abandonment of existing water mains, asphalt trench replacement, and asphalt overlay.

LICENSES AND CERTIFICATIONS:

OSHA Qualified Person

ITEM# DESCRIPTION OF		
I I E IVI #	DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT	
1	CATERPILLAR 308ECRSB	
	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR	
2	WACKER NEUSON	
	VIBROPLATE BPU4045A	
3	2016 HUSQVARNA	
	STREET SAW FS400LV	
4	2017 VOLVO CRAWLER	
	EXCAVATOR W/3 ACCESSORIES-2013	
	VOLVO 43" 1.26 YD3 DF	
	BUCKET & 2016 C&P 30"	
	CORAL ROCK BUCKET	
5	2015 VOLVO WHEEL	
	LOADER L70H622270 W/2	
	ATTACHEMENTS 2015	
	VOLVO 10 4" 2.9YD3	
	BUCKET & 2013 VOLVO	
	59" FRAME W/72 FORKS	
6	2007 CATERPILLAR	
	CB214E TANDEM	
	VIBRATORY ROLLER	
7	2011 INGERSOLL RAND	
	LIGHT SOURCE LIGHT	
8	TOWER 2011 INGERSOLL RAND	
٥	LIGHT PORTABLE LIGHT	
	TOWER	
9	2001 KUBOTA RTV900	
	4X4	
10	PIPE LASER DG813	
	W/SPORT FINDER &	
	ATTACHMENTS	
11	2018 VOLVO L60H	
12	2017 JOHN DEER 317G	
	COMPACT TRACK	
	LOADER	
13	2012 ATLASCOPCO	
	COMPRESSOR 175-195	
14	CFM SPECTRA PIPE LASER	
14	DG813 WITH	
	ATTACHMENTS SPOT	
	FINDER REM CONTROL.	
	LSR TARGET HEAD,	
	ALUM TUBE INS	
	F/STORY POLE & SOTRY	
	POLE W/LVL	
15	WACKER NEUSON	
	VIBROPLATE	
	COMPACTOR	
16	COMPACT EXCAVATOR	
	WITH 24 PIN-ON BUCKET	
17	WITH TEETH	
17	TRACK LOADER	



A GREAT HOMETOWN

Manager Paul Schofield

Anne Gerwig, Mayor Tanya Siskind, Vice Mayor John T. McGovern, Councilman Michael Drahos, Councilman Michael J. Napoleone, Councilman

Council

ITB #202105

Title: C-24D/South Road New Culvert Replacement Project

Opening Date: January 6, 2021 11:00am

Request for Information Date: December 15, 2020

Request for Information #1

Question: Can you please provide a link to the optional prebid Zoom meeting held this morning?

Response:

https://wellingtonfl.zoom.us/rec/share/wR_za6qfTG8F9H38odjokt-

PZXeWezFAmIrpOaUwR22KZ57nETPJRGBeJWFHdKa.t2T2sMpm5SKE NLJ

Passcode: mev6pC?o





Council

Anne Gerwig, Mayor Tanya Siskind, Vice Mayor John T. McGovern, Councilman Michael Drahos, Councilman Michael J. Napoleone, Councilman Manager Paul Schofield

ITB #202105

Title: C-24D/South Road New Culvert Replacement Project

Opening Date: January 6, 2021 11:00am

Request for Information Date: December 22, 2020

Request for Information #2

Question: Can you provide the Engineer's estimate for this project?

Response: The approximate Engineer's estimate for this project is \$300,000.

Mil D



A GREAT HOMETOWN

Paul Schofield

Manager

Council

Anne Gerwig, Mayor Tanya Siskind, Vice Mayor John T. McGovern, Councilman Michael Drahos, Councilman Michael J. Napoleone, Councilman

ITB #202105

Title: C-24D/South Road New Culvert Replacement Project

Opening Date: January 6, 2021 11:00am

Request for Information Date: December 23, 2020

Request for Information #3

Question: Will Wellington consider a bidder with less than the five-year minimum in business by taking into account previous work experience?

Response: No, the qualifications stated in Article 3-Qualifications of Bidders of the bid documents will remain as is.

Mil O